NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

PREVIOUS ENTRY

Title: US34 and 35th Ave Interchange

Sponsor: Greeley

STIP ID: SR45218.209

TIP ID: 2025-006

Type: Interchange

Air Quality: Included in Conformity Analysis

Description: Construction of interchange at 35th Ave and US 34.

Funding Source

Federal
State
Local

NEW ENTRY
Title:
Sponsor:
STIP ID:

TIP ID:

Type:

Air Quality:
Description:

Funding Source

Federal
State
Local

Revision #
2025-A3

Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled
RAISE S0 o)
SB1 $29,892 $0
L $37,080,000 S0
Total $37,109,892 $0

US34 and 35th Ave Interchange

Greeley

SR45218.209

2025-006

Interchange

Included in Conformity Analysis

Construction of interchange at 35th Ave and US 34.

Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled
RURAL $14,719,972 $0
SB1 $29,892 $0
L $37,080,000 S0
Total $51,829,864 $0

Revision Description

FY 24
S0
29,892
S0
$29,892

FY 24
)
29,892
S0
$29,892

Addding $14,719,972 to Federal RAISE for the FY25-26 RURAL award

FY25 Rolled
S0
$0
S0

$0

FY25 Rolled
)
$0
S0

$0

FY 25

S0
4,800,000
$4,800,000

FY 25

14,719,972
S0
4,800,000
$19,519,972

FY 26

$0
$0
21,540,000
$21,540,000

FY 26

S0
S0
21,540,000
$21,540,000

FY 27

$0
$0
10,740,000
$10,740,000

FY 27

S0
S0
10,740,000
$10,740,000

Previous Funding

$0

$0
S0
$0

Previous Funding

$0

S0
S0
S0

Future
Funding
S0
$0
S0
$0

Future
Funding
$10,800,000
$0
$0
$10,800,000
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NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

PREVIOUS ENTRY

Title: US34 and 47th Ave Interchange

Sponsor: Greeley

STIP ID: SR45218.210

TIP ID: 2025-007

Type: Interchange

Air Quality: Included in Conformity Analysis

Description: Construction of interchange at 47th Ave and US 34.

Funding Source

Federal
State
Local

NEW ENTRY
Title:
Sponsor:
STIP ID:

TIP ID:

Type:

Air Quality:
Description:

Funding Source

Federal
State
Local

Revision #
2025-A3

Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled
RAISE S0 o)
SB1 $0 $0
L $33,080,000 o)
Total $33,080,000 $o

US34 and 47th Ave Interchange

Greeley

SR45218.210

2025-007

Interchange

Included in Conformity Analysis

Construction of interchange at 47th Ave and US 34.

Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled
RURAL $14,719,972 S0
SB1 $0 $0
L $33,080,000 $0
Total $47,799,972 $0

Revision Description

FY 24

S0

$0

S0
$0

FY 24
$0

S0
$0

Addding $14,719,972 to Federal RAISE for the FY25-26 RURAL award

FY25 Rolled
S0
$0
S0

$0

FY25 Rolled
)
$0
S0

$0

FY 25

$0
S0
4,300,000
$4,300,000

FY 25

14,719,972
S0
4,300,000
$19,019,972

FY 26

$0
$0
19,240,000
$19,240,000

FY 26

S0
S0
19,240,000
$19,240,000

FY 27

$0
$0
9,540,000
$9,540,000

FY 27

S0
S0
9,540,000
$9,540,000

Previous Funding

$0

$0
S0
$0

Previous Funding

$0

S0
S0
S0

Future
Funding
$9,700,000
$0
S0
$9,700,000

Future
Funding
$9,700,000
$0
$0
$9,700,000
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NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

NEW ENTRY
Title: 10th Street Transit Vision
Sponsor: Greeley
STIP ID:
TIP ID: 2025-014
Type: Multimodal Transportation Study
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis
Description: Study, envision the long-range goals of, and plan next steps for the 10th Street Premium Transit Corridor.
Funding Source | Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25
State MMOF $450,000 S0 S0 S0 432,043
Local L $150,000 S0 S0 S0 145,000
Total $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $577,043
Revision # Revision Description
2025-A3 New Project
PREVIOUS ENTRY
Title: Foothills Transit Station & Roundabout
Sponsor: Fort Collins
STIP ID: SST7084.002
TIP ID: 2024-014
Type: Transit Capital
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis
Description: Construct new Foothills Transit Station and a roundabout at the station's adjacent intersection.
Funding Source | Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25
Federal RAISE $10,714,000 S0 S0 $10,714,000 S0
State FASTER $400,000 S0 S0 $400,000 S0
Local L $1,693,000 S0 S0 $1,693,000 S0
Total $12,807,000 $0 $0 $12,807,000 $0
NEW ENTRY
Title: Foothills Transit Station & Roundabout
Sponsor: Fort Collins
STIP ID: SST7084.002
TIP ID: 2024-014
Type: Transit Capital
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis
Description: Construct new Foothills Transit Station and a roundabout at the station's adjacent intersection.
Funding Source | Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25
Federal RAISE $10,714,000 S0 S0 $10,714,000 S0
State MMOF $317,669 S0 S0 S0 $107,504
State FASTER $400,000 S0 S0 $400,000 S0
Local L $1,693,000 S0 S0 $1,693,000 S0
Total $13,124,669 $0 $0 $12,807,000 $107,504
Revision # Revision Description
2025-A3 Adding MMOF awards $107,507 in FY25 and $210,165 in FY26

FY 26

$17,957
5,000
$22,957

FY 26

S0

S0

S0
$0

FY 26

S0
$210,165
S0
S0
$210,165

FY 27

$0

FY 27

$0

FY 27

$0

$0
$0

S0
S0
S0

S0
S0
S0
S0

Previous Funding

$0

$0
$0

Previous Funding

$0

S0
$0
S0

Previous Funding

$0

S0
$0
S0
$0

Future
Funding
S0
$0
$0

Future
Funding
$0
$0
$0
$0

Future
Funding
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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NFRMPO FY 2024 - FY 2027 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

NEW ENTRY
Title: Greeley Active Modes Plan
Sponsor: Greeley
STIP ID:
TIP ID: 2026-007
Type: Multimodal Transportation Study
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis
Description: Build off 2045 Transportation Master Plan and Greeley Safe Streets for All Vision Zero Planning efforts to develop Greeley's active modes network.
Funding Source | Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL |  FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27 Previous Funding| ' “t“"¢
Funding
State MMOF $117,661 S0 S0 S0 S0 $117,661 S0 SO S0
Local L $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 50,000 $0 S0 $0
Local LOM $32,339 S0 S0 S0 S0 $32,339 S0 $0 S0
Total $167,661 $o $o S0 S0 $200,000 $o $o $0
Revision # Revision Description
2025-A3 New Project
NEW ENTRY
Title: US34 Transit Sidewalk Connectivity
Sponsor: Loveland
STIP ID:
TIP ID: 2027-003
Type: Bicycle and pedestrian
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis
Description: Provide safe bike and ped multi-use trail connectivity adjacent to US 34 to connect critical destinations.
Funding Source | Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL | FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27 Previous Funding Futu.re
Funding
State MMOF $139,807 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 $139,807 S0 $1,247,490
Local L $0 S0 N N N S0 S0 S0 $462,766
Local LOM $0 $0 S0 S0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $500
Total $139,807 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $139,807 $0 $1,710,256
Revision # Revision Description
2025-A3 New Project
NEW ENTRY
Title: Weld County On-demand Transit Program
Sponsor: Weld County
STIP ID:
TIP ID: 2026-009
Type: Operating costs
Air Quality: Excluded from conformity analysis
Description: Allows residents of Weld County to schedule fare free transportation locally/regionally.
Funding Source | Funding Program | FY 24-27 TOTAL |  FY24 Rolled FY 24 FY25 Rolled FY 25 FY 26 FY 27 Previous Funding| ' “t“"¢
Funding
State MMOF $354,180 SO S0 S0 S0 $152,250 $201,930 S0 $213,481
Local L $109,386 S0 S0 S0 $0 $54,693 $54,693 S0 $54,693
Local LOM $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $0 $63,500
Total $463,566 $0 $0 S0 S0 $206,943 $256,623 $0 $331,674
Revision # Revision Description
2025-A3 New Project
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